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September 1st, 2022 

  

  

RE:  Senior Supervised Study  

   

  

Dear Parents/Guardians,  

Supervised Study for 6th year students will take place each Monday to Thursday evening inclusive.  Time of 

Supervised Study Sessions are from 15:40 p.m. – 17:40 p.m. and will be supervised by teaching staff.  This 

terms block will run from Monday September 12th – Thursday December 15th. 

  

Please note there will be no supervised study on the following dates:  

• Tuesday 19.09.22 - School Planning Day 

• Thursday 29.09.22 - School Closed 

• Thursday 06.10.22 - Open Evening 

• Monday 31.10.22 - Thursday 03.11.22 Mid-Term Break 

• Monday 14.11.22 - Thursday 17.11.22 6th Year Assessment week 

• Thursday 1.12.22 Parent-Teacher-Student meeting 1st year 

• Monday 05.12.22 - School Closed 

• Thursday 14.12.22 Parent-Teacher- Student meeting 6th year 

 

The cost of this block is:  

• €158 for 6th Year students. Half or Full payment must be made on or before Fri. September 9th .  

Full payment must be made on or before October 28th. If you wish to arrange to pay in instalments, 

please contact me. Should any student be found disrupting supervised study they will be asked to 

leave, will not be permitted to return to supervised study during this term and will forfeit their fee.  

If you would like your son / daughter to take part in supervised study, please register immediately 

and pay using our ‘Way2Pay’ system via the school website.  

Places will be filled on a first come basis and a minimum of 25 students are required to run a centre.  

 

Yours faithfully,  

Martin Horan 

6th Year Moltóir 

                 

 

         


